FORM 4

505 FIFTH AVENUE, FLOOR 18

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROV	VAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden	
hours per response:	0.5

Section	this box if no lo 16. Form 4 or ntinue. <i>See</i> Ins	Form 5 obligations	S	STATE		d pursuant t	o Section	16(a)	a) of the S	есь	ENEFIC	nge Act of		HI	Ρ			ed average er respons		0.5	
		Reporting Person [*]	o-Invest 1 LP)		. Issuer Nan BIORA 7					ymbol <u>INC.</u> [B	IOR]		5. I (Cł	Relationship heck all appli	icable)	orting Pe				
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)	-		. Date of Ea 9/18/2023		sactio	ion (Month	n/D	ay/Year)				X Direct Office below	er (give	e title	Х		6 Owner er (specify ow)	
505 FIFT	H AVENU	E, FLOOR 18			4	. If Amendm	ent, Date (of Or	riginal File	ed ((Month/Day/\	/ear)		6. 1	Individual or Form		Group Filir				
(Street) NEW YC	ORK	NY	10017		Ļ		= 4 ()								X Form	n filed I	by More th	nan One	Repo	rting Person	
(City)		(State)	(Zip)		- • 	Check this	s box to ind	licate	e that a tran	isad	ON INDIC	e pursuant l	to a contract, i	instr	uction or writte	en plan	that is inte	nded to sa	atisfy t	he affirmative	
			Table I .	Non-	Deriv	_					isposed		eneficially		wned	·					
1. Title of S	Security (Inst	r. 3)		2. Transa Date (Month/D	ction	2A. Deen Executio	ned n Date,	3. Tran	nsaction le (Instr.	4	. Securities A Disposed Of (E	cquired (A) or	5. Se Be	Amount of ecurities eneficially Ov ollowing Repo	orted	6. Owner Form: Di or Indire (Instr. 4)	irect (D) ct (I)	7. Na Bend (Inst	ature of Indirect eficial Ownership tr. 4)	
							Cc		ode V		mount	(A) or (D)	(A) or Brice 3 a		ransaction(s) (Instr. and 4)						
Common	Stock			09/18	/2023			A			9,235,281	A	(1)(2)		10,929,76	53		[See (3)(4)	footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾	
			Table								sposed of , converti			Ov	vned						
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Insti		Acquired (/	ative Securities red (A) or sed of (D) (Instr.		6. Date Exer Expiration D (Month/Day/		ate	Securities	nd Amount of s Underlying re Security and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	deriva Secur	rities eficially ed	10. Ownersl Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr.	ship D) ect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)	(D)		Date Exercisab	le	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares			Repo	rted action(s)		Í		
7.25% Convertible Senior Notes due 2025	\$89.9248	09/18/2023		D			50,000,000		01/06/2021		12/01/2025	Common Stock	556,020		(1)(2)	53,500,00		I		See footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽⁴⁾ (5)(6)	
Warrant ⁽⁷⁾	\$0.001	09/18/2023		A		7,399,226		T	09/18/202	3	(7)	Common Stock	7,399,22	26	(1)(2)	7,3	99,226	I		See footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾ (4)(6)	
Warrant ⁽⁸⁾	\$3.01	09/18/2023		A		16,634,507			09/18/202	3	09/18/2026	Common Stock	16,634,5	07	(1)(2)	16,0	534,507	I		See footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾ (4)(6)	
Athyriu (Last)	<u>ım Oppor</u>	Reporting Person [*] tunities III Co (First) E, FLOOR 18	<u>o-Invest 1 LP</u> (Midd			_															
(Street) NEW YC)RK	NY	1001	.7																	
(City) (State) (Zip)																					
		Reporting Person [*] tunities III A	<u>cquisition LP</u>	2																	
(Last) 505 FIFT	'H AVENU	(First) E, FLOOR 18	(Midd	le)																	
(Street) NEW YC)RK	NY	1001	.7																	
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																		
		Reporting Person [*] tunities III A	<u>cquisition 2 I</u>	<u>LP</u>																	
(Last) (First) (Middle) 505 FIFTH AVENUE, FLOOR 18																					
(Street) NEW YC	ORK	NY	1001	.7																	
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																		
		Reporting Person [*] tunities 2020	LP																		
(Last)		(First)	(Midd	le)																	

(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Ferrell Jeffrey	of Reporting Person*	
(Last) 505 FIFTH AVEN	(First) UE, FLOOR 18	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>Athyrium Oppo</u>		ttes Co-Invest LLC
(Last) 505 FIFTH AVEN	(First) UE, FLOOR 18	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Athyrium Fund (Last) 505 FIFTH AVEN	ls GP Holdings L (First)	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>Athyrium Oppo</u>	of Reporting Person [*] Ortunities Associa	ntes III LP
(Last) 505 FIFTH AVEN	(First) UE, FLOOR 18	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>Athyrium Opp</u>	of Reporting Person [*] Ortunities Associa	ites III GP LLC
(Last) 505 FIFTH AVEN	(First) UE, FLOOR 18	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Explanation of Respo	nses:	

Explanation of Responses:

1. On September 18, 2023, Biora Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Company"), Athyrium Opportunities III Acquisition LP ("Acquisition LP") and Athyrium Opportunities III Co-Invest 1 LP ("Co-Invest LP") entered into a Convertible Notes Exchange Agreement for Common Stock and Warrants (the "Exchange Agreement") whereby (i) Acquisition LP exchanged \$12,077,000 aggregate principal amount of 7,25% Convertible Notes due 2025 (the "7,25% Convertible Notes") directly held by Acquisition LP for (1) 2,230,690 shares of the Company's common stock, par value \$0,0001 per share ("common stock"), pre-funded warrants to purchase 1,77,209 shares of common stock ("Warrants"), all issued to and directly held by Athyrium Opportunities III Acquisition 2 LP ("Acquisition 2 LP ("Acquisition 1 LP ("Co-Invest LP")) ensuing to the Exchange Agreement, 2. (Continued from footnote 1) and (2) accrued and unpaid interest paid to Acquisition LP on the 7,25% Convertible Notes exchanged by Acquisition LP to, but excluding, September 18, 2023, and (ii) Co-Invest LP exchanged \$37,923,000 aggregate principal amount of 7.25% Convertible Notes directly held by Co-Invest LP for (1) 7,004,591 shares of common stock, Pre-Funded Warrants to purchase 5,612,017 shares of common stock, Warrants to purchase 12,616,608 shares of common stock, all issued to and directly held by Co-Invest LP pursuant to the terms of the Exchange Agreement, and (2) accrued and unpaid interest paid to Co-Invest LP on the 7.25% Convertible Notes exchanged by Co-Invest LP to, but excluding, September 18, 2023.

A thyrium Opportunities Associates III GP LLC is the general partner of Athyrium Opportunities Associates III LP, which is the general partner of Athyrium Opportunities Associates III GP LLC.
A thyrium Opportunities Associates III GP LLC.
A thyrium Punds GP Holdings, LLC is the managing member of Athyrium Opportunities Associates III GP LLC.
A thyrium Opportunities Associates Co-Invest LLC is the general partner of Co-Invest LP. Athyrium Funds GP Holdings, LLC is the managing member of Athyrium Opportunities Associates Co-Invest LLC.
A thyrium Opportunities Associates Co-Invest LLC.

President of Athyrium Opportunities Associates Co- Invest LLC and the managing member of Athyrium Funds GP Holdings, LLC.

5. Athyrium Opportunities Associates III GP LLC is the general partner of Athyrium Opportunities Associates III LP, which is the general partner of Acquisition LP. Athyrium Funds GP Holdings, LLC is the managing member of Athyrium Opportunities Associates III GP LLC. Jeffrey Ferrell is the managing member of Athyrium Funds GP Holdings, LLC and the President of Athyrium Opportunities Associates III GP LLC.

6. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein.

7. The Pre-Funded Warrants have an exercise price of \$0.001 per share and are exercisable at any time on or after September 18, 2023 until such Pre-Funded Warrants have been fully exercised in accordance with their terms. The Pre-Funded Warrants are subject to certain exercise limitations, including a limitation on the ability to exercise if the holder's beneficial ownership of common stock (together with its affiliates and certain attribution parties) would exceed 49.9% of the outstanding common stock.

8. The Warrants have an exercise price of \$3.01 per share and are exercisable at any time on or after September 18, 2023 until September 18, 2026. The Warrants are subject to certain exercise limitations, including a limitation on the ability to exercise if the holder's beneficial ownership of common stock (together with its affiliates and certain attribution parties) would exceed 49.9% of the outstanding common stock.

Remarks:

All share amounts give effect to the 25:1 reverse stock split of the common stock effected by the Company on January 3, 2023.

/s/ Athyrium Opportunities III Co- 09/19/2023 Invest 1 LP, by Athyrium **Opportunities Associates Co- Invest** LLC, its general partner, by Andrew

<u>Hyman, Senior Vice President,</u>	
<u>Secretary</u>	
(s/ Athyrium Opportunities III Acquisition LP, by Athyrium Opportunities Associates III LP, its general partner, by Athyrium Opportunities Associates III GP LLC, its general partner, by Andrew Hyman, Senior Vice President, Secretary.	<u>09/19/2023</u>
(s/ Athyrium Opportunities III Acquisition 2 LP, by Athyrium Opportunities Associates III LP, its general partner, by Athyrium Opportunities Associates III GP LLC, its general partner, by Andrew Hyman, Senior Vice President, Secretary	<u>09/19/2023</u>
<u>(s/ Athyrium Opportunities 2020</u> <u>LP, by Athyrium Opportunities</u> <u>Associates III LP, its general</u> <u>partner, by Athyrium Opportunities</u> <u>Associates III GP LLC, its general</u> <u>partner, by Andrew Hyman, Senior</u> <u>Vice President, Secretary</u>	<u>09/19/2023</u>
/s/ Jeffrey A. Ferrell	<u>09/19/2023</u>
<u>/s/ Athyrium Opportunities</u> Associates Co-Invest LLC, by Andrew Hyman, Senior Vice President, Secretary	<u>09/19/2023</u>
<u>/s/ Athyrium Funds GP Holdings,</u> LLC, by Jeffery A. Ferrell, <u>Managing Member</u>	<u>09/19/2023</u>
<u>(s/ Athyrium Opportunities</u> <u>Associates III LP, by Athyrium</u> <u>Opportunities Associates III GP</u> <u>LLC, its general partner, by Andrew</u> <u>Hyman, Senior Vice President,</u> <u>Secretary</u>	<u>09/19/202</u>
<u>(s/ Athyrium Opportunities</u> <u>Associates III GP LLC, by Andrew</u> <u>Hyman, Senior Vice President,</u> <u>Secretary</u>	<u>09/19/202</u>
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

* Signature of Reporting Person
* Signature of Reporting Person
* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.